
Patience Draft Rehearsal Schedule (Website - April 2025)

Day Date Time Location Activity

Mon 12-May 7.30pm St.Stephens Launch night
Mon 19-May 7.30pm St. Stephens Music
Mon 26-May Bank holiday - no rehearsal
Mon 02-Jun 7.30pm St. Stephens Music inc. audition pieces
Mon 09-Jun 7.30pm St.Stephens Music inc. audition pieces
Sat 14-Jun 9.30am Scout Hut Auditions
Mon 16-Jun 7.30pm St.Stephens Full sing through with principals cast to date
Mon 23-Jun 7.30pm St. Stephens Music  
Mon 30-Jun 7.30pm St.Stephens Blocking begins
Mon 07-Jul 7.30pm St.Stephens
Thurs 10-Jul 7.30pm TBC Principals 
Sat 12-Jul 10.00am Scout Hut
Mon 14-Jul 7.30pm St Stephens
Thurs 17-Jul 7.30pm TBC Principals 
Mon 21-Jul 7.30pm St. Stephens
Thurs 24-Jul 7.30pm TBC Principals 
Mon 28-Jul 7.30pm St Stephens
Mon 04-Aug 7.30pm St Stephens
Mon 11-Aug 7.30pm St. Stephens
Thurs 14-Aug 7.30pm TBC Principals 
Mon 18-Aug 7.30pm St. Stephens
Thurs 21-Aug 7.30pm TBC Principals 
Sat 23-Aug Bank holiday - no rehearsal
Mon 25-Aug Bank holiday - no rehearsal
Sat 30-Aug 10.00am Sea Scout Hut Full company
Mon 01-Sep 7.30pm St Stephens Full company
Mon 08-Sep 7.30pm St Stephens Music refresher - everyone
Sat 13-Sep 10.00am Sea Scout Hut Full company
Mon 15-Sep 7.30pm St Stephens Full company
Thurs 18-Sep 7.30pm St Stephens Full company
Sat 20-Sep 10.00am Sea Scout Hut Full company
Mon 22-Sep 7.30pm St Stephens Full company
Thurs 25-Sep 7.30pm St Stephens Full company
Sat 27-Sep 10.00am Sea Scout Hut Full company
Sun 28-Sep Get-in at the theatre - Show Week begins!


